
I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75	MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
	 Ceramics

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75	MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
	 Ceramics

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75	MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
	 Ceramics

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

8/9/10 June  2019
and

Open Studio Guide
2019 - 2020

Register at

www.taranakiartstrail.co.nz
for updates & offers

Taranakiarts trail



Welcome indeed to our sixth Trail. It all gets to happen through 
that good  old collegial approach in Taranaki where our 
committee can tap in to support from volunteers, sponsors, 
patrons and local businesses. We are proud to say that the 
Taranaki Arts Trail received the TSB Chamber of Commerce 
Business Excellence Awards 2018 Highly Commended - Events 
and Attractions.

Eighty-four artists and just three days might seem a bit 
daunting, but help is at hand. A brochure/map may be picked 
up at information centres etc or posted on request. Our website 
www.taranakiartstrail.co.nz  displays information about every 
artist and will sort by category and location. Our experienced 
coordinator Niki at taranakiartstrail@gmail.com  is available for 
advice. Many artists are happy to open up at another time if 
their studio is busy or you are rushed. For an early look before 
the Trail opens, a work by every artist can be seen at Stratford’s 
Percy Thomson Gallery.

We have a refreshingly broad range of artists using all manner 
of methods and materials. Some are well-known and some new 
and anxious, but every one of them has decided to host an open 
studio. Visitors will see some finished work and if they choose, 
can ask about artistic process, materials, aims, philosophy etc. 
Hopefully you will enjoy this marvellous chance to get inside a 
whole lot of little art factories.

WELCOME

CONTENTS

WELCOME

ABOUT

NORTH TRAIL PART ONE

NORTH TRAIL PART TWO

EAST TRAIL
SOUTH TRAIL
WEST TRAIL
PATRONS

PARTNERS + SPONSORS

ARTISTS INDEX

                  •  CONTACT + KEY

1

2

4
16
30
37

39

45

46

47

1 - WELCOME

BACK COVER



Many people from Taranaki take off for education or jobs or 
adventures, artists among them. Some return to settle here and 
resume their art, but they have ‘been away’ and it shows. Artistic 
newcomers arrive and stir the mix. As a result the ways and 
means and colours of the big wide world have long influenced 
the portrayal of local things. On this Taranaki Arts Trail (there are 
images on our website) you can find fascinating photography 
and objects imaginatively rendered in glass or stone or wood, 
clay, fibre, metal etc, as well as many types of painting. In effect 
the Trail is run as though it were one big diffuse exhibition for 
the community, but more importantly, it is to have our artists 
able to talk to a lot of interested people.

Admission is free and the studios/workshops are open from 
9.30am to 4.30pm on Saturday to Monday, the 8 - 10th of 
June 2019. To help plan your tour the Trail has been divided 
geographically to north, east, south and west regions. This 
brochure with an inserted foldout map shows the locations of all 
the artists as well as the partner galleries and hospitality venues. 
Preceding the open studios weekend, the Percy Thomson 
Gallery exhibition and Trail opening in Stratford will jumpstart 
the event. In getting about you might see that Taranaki has 
some spectacular scenery too.

ABOUT

8/9/10   
June 2019

ABOUT - 2

Taranakiartstrail

Your key to the Trail 
- these orange flags 
show you where the 
studios are located.



Percy Thomson Gallery is Stratford’s thriving public art gallery and was 
opened in June 2002 following a bequest by former mayor and 
businessman Percy Thomson.
The gallery has developed and grown over the years, receiving national 
recognition as a thriving and diverse exhibition space. New exhibitions 
start every three to four weeks, and vary between national, local and 
regional artists – established and emerging.
The gallery has recently opened a boutique art shop, Percy’s Place, 
featuring high quality work from local artists.
The Taranaki Arts Trail is extremely grateful for the continuing support of 
the Gallery. The annual exhibition of  Trail artists work gives the Trail a huge 
boost and allows visitors a preview of the art of Taranaki.

The Taranaki Arts Trail exhibition is open from Friday May 24 at Percy 
Thomson Gallery. This is a wonderful opportunity for art enthusiasts to 
view the work of Trail members before putting together their list of  ‘must-
sees’, says Gallery Director Rhonda Bunyan.

Percy Thomson would be well pleased with the strongly-forged connec
tions that continue to be built on between his home town, art, culture and 
heritage. Stratford District residents have benefited immensely from his 
generous legacy and delight in calling this gallery their own.

Prospero Place,
56 Miranda Street, Stratford
06 765 0917
director@percythomsongallery.org.nz
percythomsongallery.org.nz

Extended hours for the Trail
9.30 am - 4.30 pm

a:

p:
e:
w:

G3



N
O

RT
H

8

7

10

11

12

13

14

6

9

5 CHRIS MCLEAN
JOHN MCLEAN
HOWARD TUFFERY

FIONA CLARK
MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
MARIA BROCKHILL

JEANETTE BENTON
BETH POTTINGER-HOCKINGS
TONY RUMBALL

ISAAC PETERSEN
VOLKER HAWIGHORST
SHANNON DUTHIE

BRENDA CASH
JEANETTE THEOBALD
LINDA MCFETRIDGE

PHIL JONES
AMANDA KEAT
DOUGLAS REID

CONNOR SMITH
ROHAN WEALLEANS
PUKE ARIKI

DWAYNE DUTHIE
JOSHUA SANDS
PHOEBE CHONG

GOVETT BREWSTER
TONY CARTER
MISUN KIM

DONNA O’DONOGHUE
LOIS PARKES
CHE ROGERS



29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

27 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
021 2391272
waitoitoi@hotmail.com

a:
p:
e:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com

a:
p:
e:

Sculpture garden, studio and 
gallery
Fine crafted objects in wood and 
stone

3	 HOWARD TUFFERY
	 Sculpture

I have been a widely exhibited, 
rural based painter for a very long 
time. My studio and gallery are 
open by appointment outside of 
Arts Trail.

2	 JOHN MCLEAN
	 Painting

I’m exhibiting painted 
assemblages made from organic 
and inorganic “treasures” in the 
John McLean Gallery. 

No buses please, we are down a 
long narrow drive.

1	 CHRIS MCLEAN
	 Other

5 - NORTH P1



Fiona Clark is a visual activist. 
Her first images were shown 
in 1973. She works in a social 
documentary style. 
THE SHOWROOM is open by 
appointment outside of Trail.

4	 FIONA CLARK
	 Photography

From my home based studio I 
create wheel thrown and hand 
built ceramics. Mainly working 
with porcelain and terracotta I 
enhance functional and wearable 
pieces. 

5	 MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
	 Ceramics

I make large sculptural artworks 
with a highly textured clay 
surface.   These textures show the 
flowing and pooling of the jewel 
coloured glazes that I love to use.

6	 MARIA BROCKHILL
	 Ceramics

15B Bell Block Court, Bell Block
027 271 4402
mbrockhill@xtra.co.nz 
facebook.com/MariaBrockhill/

a:
p:
e:
w:

1215 Devon Rd, New Plymouth
027 373 9380
millervanroij@xtra.co.nz
facebook.com/Klei

a:
p:
e:
w:

71 Inland North Road, 
Tikorangi, Waitara
027 688 5522
fionamaryclark@outlook.com
fionaclark.com

a:

p:
e:
w:

NORTH P1 - 6







During the trail about fifty oils 
will be displayed including YOUR 
HAIR (a detail). 

9	 TONY RUMBALL
	 Painting

I have a passion for fibre, mostly 
wool - I love the feel, smell & 
the possibilities of how it can be 
transformed! What is important in 
my work is colour, balance, shape, 
texture … 

8 BETH POTTINGER-		
	 HOCKINGS
	 Fibre

I am a mixed media artist with 
the gift of imagination and 
creativity passed down by my 
grandfather and his sister. Very 
humbling. Much depends on 
the reaction and critique after 
the trail!

7	 JEANETTE BENTON
	 Mixed Media

314 Henwood Road, New Plymouth
027 755 0005
2henwoodhouse7@gmail.com

a:
p:
e:

201 Egmont Rd, New Plymouth
027 527 4384
brieth@hotmail.co.nz
facebook.com/BethsFibreStudio

a:
p:
e:
w:

106 Queens Rd, New Plymouth
06 759 1629
tony.pam@xtra.co.nz 
virtual.tart.co.nz/Tony/tony.htm

a:
p:
e:
w:

7 - NORTH P1



My humble studio by the beach 
is where my inspiration comes 
from for my water paintings. I 
started painting full time here in 
2004 after graduating from WITT 
with a Bachelor of Visual Arts. 
Although I have spent a lot of 
time overseas the last few years, 
there is no place like home.

10	ISAAC PETERSEN
	 Painting

After an international career in 
architecture & design and a keen 
interest in art, I now dedicate all 
my time to creating objects and 
sculptures with unusual materials 
and environmental appeal.

11	VOLKER HAWIGHORST
	 Other

12	SHANNON DUTHIE
	 Other

182B Devon St East, New Plymouth
027 4744 358
Caffiened1@yahoo.com

a:
p:
e:

243 Courtenay St, New Plymouth
027 688 4127
volking@gmx.com
volkerhawighorst.jimdo.com

a:
p:
e:
w:

36 Hamblyn St, New Plymouth
art@isaacpetersenart.com
isaacpetersenart.com

a:
e:
w:

NORTH P1 - 8



Linda’s work explores the organic 
nature in which the movement 
and interaction of different 
viscosity of paint form imagery 
that the viewer can then 
experience in their own unique 
way.

15	LINDA MCFETRIDGE
	 Painting

The Creatory is a felt and textile 
studio where colour, texture 
and form are the heroes. Felting 
workshops a specialty, held 
regularly and by arrangement. 
Studio open by appointment.

14	JANETTE THEOBALD
	 Fibre

After a long absence, the Green 
Morris Studio is opening in a new 
location. Colour, nostalgia, fun, 
and experiments in a range of 
media.

13	BRENDA CASH
	 Mixed Media

23 Gilbert Street, New Plymouth
027 811 6567
brendakcash@yahoo.com
Facebook; Green Morris Studio - 
Brenda Cash

a:
p:
e:
w:

Basement, 5 Gilbert Street, New 
Plymouth
021 024 70258
janettetheobald@gmail.com
facebook.com/TaranakiCreatory

a:

p:
e:
w:

Koru on Devon Gallery, Level 1, 
18b Devon St E, New Plymouth.
027 207 6809 
lmcfetridge@xtra.co.nz 
lindamcfetridge.co.nz/

a:

p:
e:
w:

9 - NORTH P1





Phil is a locally based creative that 
is self-taught in many mediums, 
with a career spawning from 
graffiti and street culture he 
incorporates pop art and realism 
into his diverse range of works 
that adorn many walls both 
interior and exterior.

16	PHILIP JONES
	 Mixed Media

Private Tattoo and working art 
studio, originals and prints for 
sale. Appointment only outside 
of the arts trail.

17	AMANDA KEAT		
	 Mixed Media

The large bright working studio 
of Douglas Reid upstairs above 
the shops in downtown New 
Plymouth, open to the public. 
Visitors are welcome to view 
Doug’s work on the walls and in 
progress.

18	DOUGLAS REID
	 Painting

33a Devon St W, New Plymouth
027 308 2255
jd@jdreid.co.nz
jdreid.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

First Floor, King’s Building,
36 Devon St West, New Plymouth
027 749 8991
amandakeatarts@gmail.com
amandakeatart.com

a:

p:
e:
w:

3 James Lane, New Plymouth
021 845 232
Suspect4601@gmail.com
philjones.co.nz/

a:
p:
e:
w:

NORTH P1 - 10





Puke Ariki is an integrated museum, 
library, research centre, store and i-SITE 
located in central New Plymouth. 
Explore Puke Ariki’s three permanent 
galleries showcasing life in Taranaki, 
our unique geology, flora and fauna, 
and the museum’s Maori taonga and 
enjoy the temporary galleries that 
house a wide range of changing 
exhibitions.

G1 PUKE ARIKI		
Museum•Library•Visitor Information

New in Taranaki, international, 
artist Rohan Wealleans’ works are 
at once colossal and intricate, 
gruesome and beautiful. Studio 
open by appointment outside 
of trail.

20 ROHAN WEALLEANS
	 Painting

Connor is a contemporary 
photographic artist. He 
focuses on the abstraction of 
subject, theme and medium; 
encouraging reinterpretation 
of existing form and gestalt. 
His work is printed onto acrylic 
panels.

19 CONNOR SMITH
 	 Photography

1 Ariki Street, New Plymouth
06 759 6060
pukeariki.com

a:
p:
w:

Mountain Sound Studios,
74 Powderham St, New Plymouth
021 497 716
roh_boat@yahoo.com
ivananthony.com

a:

p:
e:
w:

33a Devon Street West,
New Plymouth
connorsmithart@gmail.com
facebook.com/connorsmithartist/

a:

e:
w:

11 - NORTH P1





I am a self-taught young local 
artist who uses drawing as a type 
of meditation.

23	PHOEBE CHONG
	 Other

My artwork is an honest 
exploration of the self and the 
world around me, processing 
thoughts and concepts through 
the medium of sculpture. Having 
won multiple awards for my 
work locally, I deal with subjects 
such as surrealism, introspection 
and realism through ceramic 
sculpture and a few other 
materials.

22	JOSHUA SANDS
	 Sculpture

Dwayne is an artist with works 
in painting, video, audio and 
projection. Figurative painting in 
acrylic and experimental digital 
video. While also having pieces 
that combine painting and 
projection.

21	DWAYNE DUTHIE		
	 Other

Ozone Coffee Roasters, 47 King St, 
New Plymouth
021 0870 3698
Dwayne.duthie.art@gmail.com
dwayneduthieartist.wordpress.com

a:

p:
e:
w:

Kings And Queens Hotel, Cnr King 
and Queen Sts, New Plymouth
022 1930 821
joshuasands8@gmail.com

a:

p:
e:

Monica’s Eatery, 42 Queen St, 
New Plymouth
027 5005 199
phoebepchong@gmail.com
@designs_byphoebe

a:

p:
e:

NORTH P1 - 12



Use of Korean traditional ink on 
rice paper. Her main subjects are 
pine cones and pine needles. 
There are lots of Asian drawings 
you can find in New Zealand, but 
you never can find a work like 
MiSun Kim’s.

25	MISUN KIM
	 Painting

Studio open 9am to 5pm, 
Monday to Friday.
Wheelchair Access. Off street 
parking.

24	TONY CARTER
	 Photography

Nearly 50-years-old, New Zealand’s 
contemporary art museum shows 
artists’ work from around the Pacific 
Rim. Changing all exhibitions three 
times a year, it’s also the world 
centre for the work and ideas of 
New Zealand-born filmmaker, 
painter and sculptor Len Lye (1901-
1980). Check out the exhibitions, 
boutique cinema, Govett-Brewster 
Shop and neighbouring cafes.
Open daily 10am – 5pm.

G2 GOVETT BREWSTER
	 Art Gallery•Len Lye Centre

42 Queen St, New Plymouth
06 759 6060
info@govettbrewster.com
govettbrewster.com

a:
p:
e:
w:

39 Young St, New Plymouth
027 248 4065 
tonycarternz@gmail.com
tonycarterphotography.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

4 French Street, New Plymouth 
021 262 7019
sunsstars@naver.com
facebook.com/artistmisun

a:
p:
e:
w:



13 - NORTH P1



Donna is a New Plymouth based 
digital and mixed media artist.

26	DONNA O’DONOGHUE
	 Other

Multi-media artist with a 
quirky style and eclectic range. 
Sculptures, mosaics, children’s 
books, acrylic painting and much 
more.

27	LOIS PARKES
	 Multi-Media

Visit the studio of artist/
filmmaker/musician Ché Rogers 
to view abstract post-digital 
paintings that explore the 
inseparable relationship between 
motion, light and sound.

28	CHE ROGERS
	 Painting

82 South Road, New Plymouth 
027 7111 615 
che@digitalstuff.net.nz 
 cherogers.com

a:
p:
e:
w:

248 Bayly Road, New Plymouth 
027 425 3860
loisparkes@gmail.com
facebook.com/loisparkesart

a:
p:
e:
w:

86 Lorna Street, New Plymouth
021 185 3970
hello@donnaodonoghue.com
donnaodonoghue.com

a:
p:
e:
w:





NORTH P1 - 14



Hāpai: Celebrating Taranaki Artists
Ongoing community project
Hāpai, meaning to ‘uplift’, ‘elevate’ or ‘support’, embodies Puke Ariki’s vision of 
building strong relationships with community groups in our region.
This gallery space in the library foyer is a platform for local artists to be seen and 
recognised for their creativity.

We know Taranaki has one of the most vibrant and diverse arts scenes in New Zealand, 
so watch this space change as we celebrate different artists’ achievements.
For more information about submitting work for our upcoming series (July to 
November 2019), please visit our website pukeariki.com or email 
images@npdc.govt.nz
Image credit: Gateway II (2018), Richard Landers (Ōmatā)

Whare Kahurangi: 100 Years of Collecting
6 April 2019 – 6 October 2019  
In August 1919 the Taranaki Museum opened its doors for the first time.
Whare Kahurangi celebrates 100 years of collecting our region’s history, from the 
foundation gift of Māori taonga by William Henry Skinner through to the present day. 
Meaning ‘house of treasured possessions’, Whare Kahurangi reflects both the precious 
objects on display and Puke Ariki as a place of community, education and wonder.

Featuring objects from across Puke Ariki’s collections, this exhibition examines how 
we collect, what stories we tell, and what the museum might look like in another 
100 years. Lift the lid on Puke Ariki’s collections to reveal unexpected oddities and 
entertaining tales. Whare Kahurangi invites you to reflect on the past and imagine the 
future – this is an exhibition not to be missed!

Guided historical walks
Available daily (with 24 hours’ notice)
The stories of New Plymouth are all around us….you just have to know where to look!
Join us for a 90 minute historical walk where an experienced local guide will take you 
on a walk back in time through the central city area relating events, developments and 
anecdotes.

$15 per person (under 16s are free)
Walks are wheelchair accessible 
Book by visiting us at the i-SITE or telephone us on 06-759 0897
After visiting the exhibitions, make sure you call in to the Puke Ariki Store.
Inspired by our collections, the store has something for everyone and every purchase 
you make helps fund our exhibitions, public programmes, research, conservation and 
education - now and into the future.

Puke Ariki’s galleries give fascinating insights into 
Taranaki’s history, culture and environment.



I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75	MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
	 Ceramics

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75	MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
	 Ceramics

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75	MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
	 Ceramics

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

N
O

RT
H

20

18

19

17

23

28

29

30

21

IAN AXTELL
KEVIN BETTERIDGE
MARITA GREEN

CHRIS HILL
CHARLOTTE GIBLIN
DAVID LE FLEMING

ANDREW DOEHRING
HAYLEY ELLIOTT-KERNOT
CECILIE ELLIOTT

ANNA SCOTT
JAYETA VALENTINE
LAUREL DAVIS

HENRIETTE REASON
GARRY COLE
GEOFFREY YOUNG

VALMA TAYLOR
JONI MURPHY
FERN PARMENTIER

JANFERIE LEIGHTON
REBECCA BEYER
SHARI CORBETT-DWYER

MARK DWYER
PANTEA RASTEGARI
CHRIS COCKITT

JANA BRANCA
WAYNE MORRIS



An eclectic body of work (ranging 
from abstract to impressionist) 
will be available during art trail 
hours.

29	IAN AXTELL
	 Painting

My endeavour is to capture the 
beauty of our unique Taranaki 
landscape and paint it in oils
Outside of the Arts Trail 
weekend please call to make an 
appointment to see me in my 
studio. It would be great to see 
you!

30	KEVIN BETTERIDGE
	 Painting

8 Wallath Road, New Plymouth 
021 0244 9304
kevinbetteridge62@gmail.com
facebook.com/Kevin Betteridge Art

a:
p:
e:
w:

10 Elder Grove, New Plymouth
027 355 0011
artia@xtra.co.nz
facebook.com/ianaxtell

a:
p:
e:
w:

17 - NORTH P1

Marita is a contemporary potter 
making functional domestic-ware 
and porcelain jewellery from her 
home studio in New Plymouth.

31	MARITA GREEN
	 Ceramics

28 Davies Rd, New Plymouth
021 715 777
maritagreen.artist@gmail.com
facebook.com/marita.green1

a:
p:
e:
w:



NORTH P1 - 18

As an art tutor, I focus on realism 
and teaching how to SEE. As 
a contemporary fine artist I 
unapologetically explore the 
medium of acrylic paint in any 
direction my heart takes me.

33	CHARLOTTE GIBLIN
	 Painting

Passionate about photography, 
Chris runs his business 
photographing for commercial 
and portrait clients as well as 
teaching privately from his New 
Plymouth studio.

32	CHRIS HILL
	 Photography

26 Cowling Rd, New Plymouth
027 245 1909
chris@hillphotos.co.nz
hillphotos.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

13 Clawton St, New Plymouth
021 158 2895
hellooo@charlottegiblin.com
charlottegiblin.com

a:
p:
e:
w:

Le Fleming’s painting reveres 
the surface. Appropriating 
found objects from tin cans to 
tractors, he uses their defects and 
typography to illuminate one of 
his central themes, the passage 
of time.

34	DAVID LE FLEMING
	 Painting

84 Govett Ave, New Plymouth 
022 014 2686
davidlefleming@gmail.com
davidlefleming.com

a:
p:
e:
w:



Andrew Doehring is an artist 
in New Plymouth who enjoys 
painting and printmaking. His 
subjects portray everyday life 
seen through his own unique 
perspective of the world.

35	ANDREW DOEHRING 
	 Other

I enjoy using oil paint and pastels 
for most of my work, my main 
subjects are portraits with the use 
of symbolism to portray meaning 
throughout my work.

36	HAYLEY ELLIOTT-KERNOT
	 Painting

89 Govett Ave, New Plymouth
022 100 2976
hayley.ek@gmail.com
Hayley Elliott-Kernot - Books 
and Illustrations

a:
p:
e:
w:

89 Govett Ave, New Plymouth
06 753 2293
hayley.ek@gmail.com

a:
p:
e:

19 - NORTH P2

I enjoy creating bright, fun 
pottery which brings a smile to 
people’s faces.

37	CECILIE ELLIOTT
	 Ceramics

89 Govett Ave, New Plymouth
paul.cecilie@gmail.com

a:
e:



NORTH P2 - 20

I’m an enthusiastic painter of NZ 
flora, fauna and landscapes ..... 
representational with modern 
twist.  Come to chat or browse at 
my revamped gallery. 

39	JAYETA VALENTINE
	 Painting

A captivating setting nestled into 
the Huatoki Reserve. Adorned by 
giant Kowhai and Pohutakawa 
trees the native bird life is 
prevalent around the studio and 
a strong influence in Anna’s work.

38	ANNA SCOTT
	 Mixed Media

61a Huatoki St, New Plymouth 
027 313 7500
artiststomarket@gmail.com
facebook.com/Artiststomarket

a:
p:
e:
w:

49 Huatoki St, New Plymouth
021 881 319
jayetavalentine@yahoo.com
facebook.com/jayeta.valentine.
artist

a:
p:
e:
w:

Small sculptures/mixed media. 
Insects and quirky surreal 
creations. From dragonflies to 
bottled mermaids. All hand built 
with basics of copper solder.
Interesting finds and surprises. 

40	LAUREL DAVIS
	 Sculpture

30 Huatoki St,  New Plymouth
021 061 0398
davisblink@xtra.co.nz

a:
p:
e:



I have a passion for colour.  I 
am enjoying creating abstract 
paintings in my new studio 
where there is enough space to 
splash paint around.

41	HENRIETTE REASON
	 Painting

I do sculpture and wall hangings 
for the garden or the lounge.   I 
use coloured concrete overlay on 
polystyrene.

42	GARRY COLE
	 Sculpture

27 Essex Street, New Plymouth 
027 284 2885
dezinerconcrete56@gmail.com

a:
p:
e:

16a Fernbrook Dr, New Plymouth
021 137 5635
henriette.reason@gmail.com
facebook.com/henriette.reason

a:
p:
e:
w:

21 - NORTH P2

Form and structure in fine 
woodworking, furniture design 
and sculpture.

43	GEOFFREY YOUNG
	 Other

90 Brooklands Rd, New Plymouth
027 359 2727
design@geoffreyyoungfurniture.co.nz
geoffreyyoungfurniture.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:



NORTH P2 - 22

govettbrewster.com

New Plymouth District residents – Free (w/proof of address) 
All under 16s – Free | 65+ years – $10 | Visitors – $15

Open 7 days 10 am - 5 pm
Queen St, New Plymouth

new perspective.
new plymouth.
new zealand.



23 - NORTH P2

Realistic oil paintings of scenes, 
birds, flowers and boats.

46	FERN PARMENTIER
	 Painting

I paint mainly in watercolours, but 
also lately using coloured pencils 
and pastels. Works often reflect 
my love of gardening or the 
natural world.

44	VALMA TAYLOR
	 Painting

The Gables Gallery, Brooklands 
Park Drive, New Plymouth
022 564 1459
valma_kt@yahoo.com

a:

p:
e:

The Gables, Brooklands Park 
Drive, New Plymouth
06 751 4310
fernparmentier@gmail.com

a:

p:
e:

Joni is a full time artist and 
tutor based in New Plymouth. 
Her passion is watercolour and 
nature. 
Studio open all year round, 
weekly classes available for youth 
and adults.

45	JONI MURPHY
	 Painting

The Gables Studio, Brooklands 
Park Drive, New Plymouth
022 189 8892
joninzart@gmail.com
jonimurphyartist.com

a:

p:
e:
w:



Friends

govettbrewster.com

JOIN US

Whether you love cinema, exhibitions, talks and family events,  
you can love all the Govett-Brewster Art Gallery/Len Lye 
Centre has to offer, the best way possible – as a FRIEND! 

When you become a Friend or renew your membership 
you contribute directly to the Govett-Brewster’s mission 
of being a place of inspiration, art and ideas. 

BENEFITS FOR FRIENDS OF THE GALLERY:

•  FREE unlimited and easy entry into all exhibitions,  
wherever you’re from. 

•  Exclusive invitations to Friends’ events and social functions

•  $10 movie tickets to film screenings in the Cinema (in-store 
purchases and excludes NZIFF and special events)

•  Discounted prices for Monica Brewster Evenings  
and other paid gallery events

• Discounted membership to the New Plymouth Film Society 

• 15% in-store discount at the Govett-Brewster Shop 

• Subscription to Friends’ e-news 

• 10% discount at Monica’s Eatery 

Not an active Friend? Renew your financial support and 
receive 2 free tickets to the cinema (exceptions above apply).

Apply online at www.govettbrewster.com/support 

Govett-Brewster Art Gallery
42 Queen Street
Private Bag 2025 
New Plymouth 4342
Aotearoa New Zealand



NORTH P2 - 24

Friends

govettbrewster.com

JOIN US

Whether you love cinema, exhibitions, talks and family events,  
you can love all the Govett-Brewster Art Gallery/Len Lye 
Centre has to offer, the best way possible – as a FRIEND! 

When you become a Friend or renew your membership 
you contribute directly to the Govett-Brewster’s mission 
of being a place of inspiration, art and ideas. 

BENEFITS FOR FRIENDS OF THE GALLERY:

•  FREE unlimited and easy entry into all exhibitions,  
wherever you’re from. 

•  Exclusive invitations to Friends’ events and social functions

•  $10 movie tickets to film screenings in the Cinema (in-store 
purchases and excludes NZIFF and special events)

•  Discounted prices for Monica Brewster Evenings  
and other paid gallery events

• Discounted membership to the New Plymouth Film Society 

• 15% in-store discount at the Govett-Brewster Shop 

• Subscription to Friends’ e-news 

• 10% discount at Monica’s Eatery 

Not an active Friend? Renew your financial support and 
receive 2 free tickets to the cinema (exceptions above apply).

Apply online at www.govettbrewster.com/support 

Govett-Brewster Art Gallery
42 Queen Street
Private Bag 2025 
New Plymouth 4342
Aotearoa New Zealand



A guide to travelling Taranaki.

The Taranaki art community is widespread. These 

distances and times are a reasonable guide to help you 

plan your trips.

And remember that many of these studios are open out-

side the Arts Trail. Either by appointment or set hours.

From Mimi in the north to Patea in the south is approxi-

mately 124 km and 1 hour 45 minutes.

The trip round the mountain is about 152 km.

New Plymouth to:

	 Mimi	 36 km	 30 min

	 Waitara	 17 km	 20 min

	 Oakura	 15 km	 15 min

	 Okato	 26 km	 25 min

	 Opunake SH45	 62 km	 50 min

	 Inglewood	 19 km	 20 min

	 Hawera	 70 km	 60 min

	 Patea	 98 km	 85 min

Inglewood to Stratford	 21 km	 15 min

Stratford to Eltham	 11 km	 10 min

Stratford to Hawera	 30 km	 25 min

Hawera to Patea	 28 km	 25 min

Hawera to Opunake	 43 km	 35 min

	

3

3

45

45

3

43

3A

3

3

3

3

3

Tarata Rd

Nor
fo

lk 
Rd

1 2

3

4

59

8

621 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31 32 33 34 35

54

36

53

37 3938 40

41 42 43 44 45 46 47 4948 50 51

52
H1 H2 G1 G2

58

56
55

70

71

72

73

76
78

79

82

74

80

83

84

66
65

64

G3

68

69

20

5

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

81

77

75

57

60

67

63

62
61

7
9

NEW PLYMOUTH

HAWERA

Bell
Block

Oakura

Opunake

PATEA

ELTHAM

STRATFORD

INGLEWOOD

Puniho

Kakaramea

Pihama

Tarata

WAITARA

Tikorangi

Okato

Mt Taranaki
or Mt Egmont

Kaponga

Skeet Rd Skeet Rd

Manaia

Eltham Rd
Eltham Rd

Opunake RdWiremu Rd

W
ire

m
u

 R
d

Carrington Rd

Eg
m

on
t R

d

Pembroke Rd

M
anaia

 Rd

M
a

ng
or

ei
 R

d

Inland North Rd

Urenui

Toko

South Rd

Rawhitiroa Rd

Beaconsfield Rd

O
ta

ra
oa Rd

Pu
ke

ar
uh

e 
Rd

Oxford Rd

Koru Rd

C
a

rri
ng

to
n 

Rd

Eg
m

o
n

t 
R

d

0 5 10 15 20 km

3

3

43

0 1 km

STRATFORD

Pembroke Rd

Sw
a

nse
a

 Rd

Celia St

Warwick Rd

Page St

Regan St G3

64

66

65

3

3

0 1 km

ELTHAM

Conway Rd

King Edward St

Clifford Rd

Bridge St

68

69

67

45

45

0 1 km

OPUNAKE

Tasman St

Ihaia Rd

Whitcombe Rd

N
am

u 
Rd

71

3

3

3A

58 59

56

57

55

0 1 km

Kelly St

Brookes St

M
a

ire
 S

t

INGLEWOOD

Rata St

M
iro

 S
t

3

3

0 1 km

KAKARAMEA

Ka
ka

ra
m

e
a

 R
d

Wood St
70

Wilson Rd

North Trail

East Trail

South Trail

West Trail

KEY TO COLOURS

Chris McLean
John McLean
Howard Tuffrey
Fiona Clark
Maryanne van Roij
Maria Brockhill
Jeanette Benton
Beth Pottinger-Hockings
Tony Rumball
Isaac Petersen
Volker Hawighorst
Shannon Duthie
Brenda Cash
Janette Theobald
Linda McFetridge 
Phil Jones
Amanda Keat
Douglas Reid
Connor Smith
Rohan  Wealleans
Dwayne Duthie
Joshua Sands
Phoebe Chong
Tony Carter
Misun  Kim
Donna O'Donoghue
Lois Parkes
Che Rogers
Ian  Axtell
Kevin Betteridge
Marita Green 
Chris Hill
Charlotte Giblin
David Le Fleming
Andrew Doehring
Hayley Elliott-Kernot
Cecillie Elliott
Anna Scott
Jayeta Valentine
Laurel Davis
Henriette Reason
Garry Cole
Geoffrey Young
Valma Taylor
Joni Murphy
Fern Parmentier
Janferie Leighton
Rebecca Beyer
Shari Corbett-dwyer
Mark Dwyer
Pantea Rastegari
Chris Cockitt
Jana Branca
Wayne Morris
Helen Griffiths
Brian Cocker
Patti Cocker
Brigitte Calloway
Ian Calloway
Amy Taunt
Vicky Taylor
Carina McQueen
Robyn Smaller
Jo  Stallard
Karen Waterson
Tony Waterson
Mark Bellringer
Lindsay Maindonald
Maree Liddington
Celeste Cole
Rhonda Crawford
Lynn Spencer
Mike Spencer
Janeen Page
Rob Wright
Belinda Lubkoll-Young
Suzanne Bloch-Jorgensen  
Susan Imhasly
Margaret Scott
Fay Looney
Chris Wells
Lester Earl
Richard  Landers
Kris White

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

ARTISTS

H1

H2

Auto Lodge Motor Inn

The Art Cafe

G1

G2

G3

Puke Ariki - Museum & Library

Govett Brewster Art Gallery

Percy Thompson Gallery

HOSPITALITYPARTNER GALLERIES

TARANAKI ARTS TRAIL 2019
Overview map, and inset maps for Inglewood, Stratford, Eltham, Opunake and Kakaramea.

25



3

3

45

45

3

43

3A

3

3

3

3

3

Tarata Rd

Nor
fo

lk 
Rd

1 2

3

4

59

8

621 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31 32 33 34 35

54

36

53

37 3938 40

41 42 43 44 45 46 47 4948 50 51

52
H1 H2 G1 G2

58

56
55

70

71

72

73

76
78

79

82

74

80

83

84

66
65

64

G3

68

69

20

5

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

81

77

75

57

60

67

63

62
61

7
9

NEW PLYMOUTH

HAWERA

Bell
Block

Oakura

Opunake

PATEA

ELTHAM

STRATFORD

INGLEWOOD

Puniho

Kakaramea

Pihama

Tarata

WAITARA

Tikorangi

Okato

Mt Taranaki
or Mt Egmont

Kaponga

Skeet Rd Skeet Rd

Manaia

Eltham Rd
Eltham Rd

Opunake RdWiremu Rd

W
ire

m
u

 R
d

Carrington Rd

Eg
m

on
t R

d

Pembroke Rd

M
anaia

 Rd

M
a

ng
or

ei
 R

d

Inland North Rd

Urenui

Toko

South Rd

Rawhitiroa Rd

Beaconsfield Rd

O
ta

ra
oa Rd

Pu
ke

ar
uh

e 
Rd

Oxford Rd

Koru Rd

C
a

rri
ng

to
n 

Rd

Eg
m

o
n

t 
R

d

0 5 10 15 20 km

3

3

43

0 1 km

STRATFORD

Pembroke Rd

Sw
a

nse
a

 Rd

Celia St

Warwick Rd

Page St

Regan St G3

64

66

65

3

3

0 1 km

ELTHAM

Conway Rd

King Edward St

Clifford Rd

Bridge St

68

69

67

45

45

0 1 km

OPUNAKE

Tasman St

Ihaia Rd

Whitcombe Rd

N
am

u 
Rd

71

3

3

3A

58 59

56

57

55

0 1 km

Kelly St

Brookes St

M
a

ire
 S

t

INGLEWOOD

Rata St

M
iro

 S
t

3

3

0 1 km

KAKARAMEA

Ka
ka

ra
m

e
a

 R
d

Wood St
70

Wilson Rd

North Trail

East Trail

South Trail

West Trail

KEY TO COLOURS

Chris McLean
John McLean
Howard Tuffrey
Fiona Clark
Maryanne van Roij
Maria Brockhill
Jeanette Benton
Beth Pottinger-Hockings
Tony Rumball
Isaac Petersen
Volker Hawighorst
Shannon Duthie
Brenda Cash
Janette Theobald
Linda McFetridge 
Phil Jones
Amanda Keat
Douglas Reid
Connor Smith
Rohan  Wealleans
Dwayne Duthie
Joshua Sands
Phoebe Chong
Tony Carter
Misun  Kim
Donna O'Donoghue
Lois Parkes
Che Rogers
Ian  Axtell
Kevin Betteridge
Marita Green 
Chris Hill
Charlotte Giblin
David Le Fleming
Andrew Doehring
Hayley Elliott-Kernot
Cecillie Elliott
Anna Scott
Jayeta Valentine
Laurel Davis
Henriette Reason
Garry Cole
Geoffrey Young
Valma Taylor
Joni Murphy
Fern Parmentier
Janferie Leighton
Rebecca Beyer
Shari Corbett-dwyer
Mark Dwyer
Pantea Rastegari
Chris Cockitt
Jana Branca
Wayne Morris
Helen Griffiths
Brian Cocker
Patti Cocker
Brigitte Calloway
Ian Calloway
Amy Taunt
Vicky Taylor
Carina McQueen
Robyn Smaller
Jo  Stallard
Karen Waterson
Tony Waterson
Mark Bellringer
Lindsay Maindonald
Maree Liddington
Celeste Cole
Rhonda Crawford
Lynn Spencer
Mike Spencer
Janeen Page
Rob Wright
Belinda Lubkoll-Young
Suzanne Bloch-Jorgensen  
Susan Imhasly
Margaret Scott
Fay Looney
Chris Wells
Lester Earl
Richard  Landers
Kris White

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

ARTISTS

H1

H2

Auto Lodge Motor Inn

The Art Cafe

G1

G2

G3

Puke Ariki - Museum & Library

Govett Brewster Art Gallery

Percy Thompson Gallery

HOSPITALITYPARTNER GALLERIES

TARANAKI ARTS TRAIL 2019
Overview map, and inset maps for Inglewood, Stratford, Eltham, Opunake and Kakaramea.



3

3

45

0 1 km

NEW PLYMOUTH

Bell Block

Waiwhakaiho R.

H
enw

ood
 Rd

Eg
m

ont Rd

C
o

ro
na

tio
n A

ve

Parklands A
ve

Sm
ea

ton Rd

Sm
a

rt Rd

M
a

ng
o

re
i Rd

Dorset Rd

Ju
n

c
tio

n
 R

d

Tuka
p

a
 St

Fr
an

kle
y 

Rd

Clawton St

C
a

rring
to

n St
Bro

o
kla

nd
s Rd

Puke
kura

Pa
rk

Devon St
Breakwater Rd

Devon St

Omata Rd

So
ut

h 
Rd

Ba
rre

tt
 R

d

St Aubyn St

M
a

ng
orei Rd

3

45

A
w

a
n

u
i St

Cumberland St

Upjo

hn 
St

Ka
rin

a
 Rd

H
e

ta
 R

d

W
a

iw
ha

ka
ih

o
 R

.

Se
a

vie
w

 Rd

Tu
ka

pa St
Waimea St

Wallath Rd

Davies R
d

N
ug

e
nt

 S
t

Pohutu
ka

wa Pl.

D
o

o
ne

 St

Omata Rd

Fr
a

n
kl

e
y 

R
d

Brois St

Fe
rnle

ig
h St

C
a

rr
in

g
to

n
 S

t

Huatoki St

H
ua

to
ki St

M
o

rle
y St

C
utfie

ld
 Rd

D
a

w
so

n St

Powderham St
Vivian St

G
o

ve
r St

Molesworth St

Leach St

Courtenay St

Lia
rd

e
t   St

McLean St

Q
ueens Rd

Consta
nce

 S
t

9

10

12

16

14

13

20

28

26

24

33

30

31

32

34

38 39
40

41

42 43

48

8

H1

H2

17

G1

19

G225

6

51

52

7

35

36

11
15

18

27

2122
23

29

46

37

44
47

45

54 53

49

50

45

45

0 1 km

OAKURA

W
airau Rd

So
ut

h 
Rd

Koru Rd

C
roydon Rd

Surrey Hill Rd

Messe
nger Tc

e

75

78

80

8182

83

84

79

76

77

74

45

45

0 1 kmOKATO

73
72

Kaihihi Rd O
xford Rd

Kaihihi Rd

Maria Brockhill
Jeanette Benton
Beth Pottinger-Hockings
Tony Rumball
Isaac Petersen
Volker Hawighorst
Shannon Duthie
Brenda Cash
Janette Theobald
Linda McFetridge 
Phil Jones
Amanda Keat
Douglas Reid
Connor Smith
Rohan  Wealleans
Dwayne Duthie
Joshua Sands
Phoebe Chong
Tony Carter
Misun  Kim
Donna O'Donoghue
Lois Parkes
Che Rogers
Ian  Axtell
Kevin Betteridge
Marita Green 
Chris Hill
Charlotte Giblin
David Le Fleming
Andrew Doehring
Hayley Elliott-Kernot
Cecillie Elliott
Anna Scott
Jayeta Valentine
Laurel Davis
Henriette Reason
Garry Cole
Geoffrey Young
Valma Taylor
Joni Murphy
Fern Parmentier
Janferie Leighton
Rebecca Beyer
Shari Corbett-dwyer
Mark Dwyer
Pantea Rastegari
Chris Cockitt
Jana Branca
Wayne Morris

Lynn Spencer
Mike Spencer
Janeen Page
Rob Wright
Belinda Lubkoll-Young
Suzanne Bloch-Jorgensen  
Susan Imhasly
Margaret Scott
Fay Looney
Chris Wells
Lester Earl
Richard  Landers
Kris White

6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

North Trail

ARTISTS

West Trail

H1

H2

Auto Lodge Motor Inn

The Art Cafe

HOSPITALITY

G1

G2

Puke Ariki - Museum & Library

Govett Brewster Art Gallery

PARTNER GALLERIES

North Trail

West Trail

KEY TO COLOURS

TARANAKI ARTS TRAIL 2019
Maps for the New Plymouth urban area, Okato, Oakura and Waitara.



3

3

45

0 1 km

NEW PLYMOUTH

Bell Block

Waiwhakaiho R.

H
enw

ood
 Rd

Eg
m

ont Rd

C
o

ro
na

tio
n A

ve

Parklands A
ve

Sm
ea

ton Rd

Sm
a

rt Rd

M
a

ng
o

re
i Rd

Dorset Rd

Ju
n

c
tio

n
 R

d

Tuka
p

a
 St

Fr
an

kle
y 

Rd

Clawton St

C
a

rring
to

n St
Bro

o
kla

nd
s Rd

Puke
kura

Pa
rk

Devon St
Breakwater Rd

Devon St

Omata Rd

So
ut

h 
Rd

Ba
rre

tt
 R

d

St Aubyn St

M
a

ng
orei Rd

3

45

A
w

a
n

u
i St

Cumberland St

Upjo

hn 
St

Ka
rin

a
 Rd

H
e

ta
 R

d

W
a

iw
ha

ka
ih

o
 R

.

Se
a

vie
w

 Rd

Tu
ka

pa St
Waimea St

Wallath Rd

Davies R
d

N
ug

e
nt

 S
t

Pohutu
ka

wa Pl.

D
o

o
ne

 St

Omata Rd

Fr
a

n
kl

e
y 

R
d

Brois St

Fe
rnle

ig
h St

C
a

rr
in

g
to

n
 S

t

Huatoki St

H
ua

to
ki St

M
o

rle
y St

C
utfie

ld
 Rd

D
a

w
so

n St

Powderham St
Vivian St

G
o

ve
r St

Molesworth St

Leach St

Courtenay St

Lia
rd

e
t   St

McLean St

Q
ueens Rd

Consta
nce

 S
t

9

10

12

16

14

13

20

28

26

24

33

30

31

32

34

38 39
40

41

42 43

48

8

H1

H2

17

G1

19

G225

6

51

52

7

35

36

11
15

18

27

2122
23

29

46

37

44
47

45

54 53

49

50

45

45

0 1 km

OAKURA

W
airau Rd

So
ut

h 
Rd

Koru Rd

C
roydon Rd

Surrey Hill Rd

Messe
nger Tc

e

75

78

80

8182

83

84

79

76

77

74

45

45

0 1 kmOKATO

73
72

Kaihihi Rd O
xford Rd

Kaihihi Rd

Maria Brockhill
Jeanette Benton
Beth Pottinger-Hockings
Tony Rumball
Isaac Petersen
Volker Hawighorst
Shannon Duthie
Brenda Cash
Janette Theobald
Linda McFetridge 
Phil Jones
Amanda Keat
Douglas Reid
Connor Smith
Rohan  Wealleans
Dwayne Duthie
Joshua Sands
Phoebe Chong
Tony Carter
Misun  Kim
Donna O'Donoghue
Lois Parkes
Che Rogers
Ian  Axtell
Kevin Betteridge
Marita Green 
Chris Hill
Charlotte Giblin
David Le Fleming
Andrew Doehring
Hayley Elliott-Kernot
Cecillie Elliott
Anna Scott
Jayeta Valentine
Laurel Davis
Henriette Reason
Garry Cole
Geoffrey Young
Valma Taylor
Joni Murphy
Fern Parmentier
Janferie Leighton
Rebecca Beyer
Shari Corbett-dwyer
Mark Dwyer
Pantea Rastegari
Chris Cockitt
Jana Branca
Wayne Morris

Lynn Spencer
Mike Spencer
Janeen Page
Rob Wright
Belinda Lubkoll-Young
Suzanne Bloch-Jorgensen  
Susan Imhasly
Margaret Scott
Fay Looney
Chris Wells
Lester Earl
Richard  Landers
Kris White

6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

North Trail

ARTISTS

West Trail

H1

H2

Auto Lodge Motor Inn

The Art Cafe

HOSPITALITY

G1

G2

Puke Ariki - Museum & Library

Govett Brewster Art Gallery

PARTNER GALLERIES

North Trail

West Trail

KEY TO COLOURS

TARANAKI ARTS TRAIL 2019
Maps for the New Plymouth urban area, Okato, Oakura and Waitara.

As accommodation partner for 
Taranaki Arts Trail, we are delighted  
to welcome Arts Trail visitors to  
our region.

View the exquisite and the inquisitive 
artworks throughout Taranaki, then 
relax in the comfortable surroundings 
of your own studio room, suite, 
apartment or even a house of your 
own, The Autolodge will frame your 
perfect day in Taranaki.

Feast on art during the day, then in 
the evening satisfy your appetite 
for culinary excellence at Juliana’s, 
Autolodge’s award-winning restaurant 
and bar. 

Plus visit the exhibition in our foyer 
and at the Plymouth International 
during the arts trail.

Special rate from only

$139 per night

Art Lovers!

Book direct with hotel for the special rates.
Phone 06 7599918 or reservations@autolodge.co.nz



27 - NORTH P2

The Art Cafe is a great place to 
stop and relax with our retro 
styling, award winning locally 
roasted organic coffee, leaf teas, 
smoothies and iced drinks.  We 
pride ourselves on homemade, 
wholesome food.

H2	THE ART CAFE
	

New Plymouth’s most 
conveniently located Hotel and 
Motel complex.
Facilities include Juliana’s 
Restaurant and Bar, indoor 
heated pool and spa, business 
centre, guest laundry, pool table 
and fully equipped conference 
rooms.

H1	AUTO LODGE
	 MOTOR INN

393 Devon Street East,
New Plymouth
06 7588044
reservations@autolodge.co.nz
autolodge.co.nz

a:

p:
e:
w:

Top Town Movie Complex
119 - 125 Devon St East
New Plymouth
06 281 1183
art-cafe.co.nz

a:

p:
w:

After a day visiting studios…
come and feast with us.

www.feastival.co.nz
Enjoy unique menus and events 

from Taranaki’s top  
restaurants, bars and cafes

June 5-16, 2019



NORTH P2 - 28

Acrylic painting, dry point and old 
school lino prints where colourful 
characters in surreal settings 
collaborate with the observer to 
tell a story.  The studio is open all 
year by appointment.

48	REBECCA BEYER
	 Painting

I have always been drawn to 
a colourful life, and up cycling 
pre-loved pieces to mingle with 
new to create gorgeousness. I 
am presently creating jewellery, 
mirrors and cosy throws.

49	SHARI CORBETT-DWYER
	 Other

7 Oriental St, New Plymouth
021 149 9810
spiraldesign8@gmail.com

a:
p:
e:

24 Maranui St, New Plymouth
027 781 3099
nf.rb@outlook.com
 facebook.com/MavisandMaude

a:
p:
e:
w:

My favourite medium is acrylic, 
with pastel a close second.
I have been exhibiting around 
Taranaki & beyond since 2000.
Inspiration comes from the 
coast, our green landscape, & Mt. 
Taranaki.

47	JANFERIE LEIGHTON
	 Painting

The Gables Gallery, Brooklands 
Park Drive, New Plymouth
027 298 0485
janlylei5@gmail.com

a:

p:
e:



Enjoy the fascination of lifelike art 
in pencil, pastel, silverpoint, oils 
or 3D. Do you want to learn to 
draw? I can teach you too.

52	CHRIS COCKITT
	 Painting

10 Karina Rd, New Plymouth
027 674 2189
chris@petpix.co.nz
facebook.com/Petpixartstudio

a:
p:
e:
w:

I’m inspired by people, their 
lives, their stories and how these 
experiences are reflected in 
character shown in their face.
Open by appointment 
throughout the year. 

51	PANTEA RASTEGARI
	 Painting

Professional Photographer for 
over 20 years. During the trail, 
framed prints will be available 
from my studio.

50	MARK DWYER
	 Photographer

7 Oriental St, New Plymouth
021 528 263
photo@markdwyer.co.nz
markdwyer.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

221 Heta Road, New Plymouth 
027 504 5170
pantea.rastegari@gmail.com
facebook.com/panteagallery

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 - NORTH P2



Acrylic painting, dry point and 
old. For many years, I have 
found materials have excited my 
creativity. Using materials sourced 
from op-shops, demo yards 
and dumps I have assembled 
art works - both functional and 
imaginative. My gallery is open by 
appointment. Check the web site.

54	WAYNE MORRIS
	 Mixed Media

693 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth
027 242 1580
waynemorriscreates@gmail.com
tullettmorrisartshed.com

a:
p:
e:
w:



My figurative work deals 
with various aspects of our 
human condition, as we are 
simultaneously being knitted and 
unraveled.

53	JANA BRANCA
	 Painting

838 Mangorei Rd, New Plymouth
027 540 3850
jbranca.art@gmail.com
janabranca.com

a:
p:
e:
w:



Show your Trail brochure and receive a
10% discount at the Govett-Brewster Shop.

Open 7 days 10 am - 5 pm
Queen St, New Plymouth

govettbrewster.com

NORTH P2 - 30



31 - EAST

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75	MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
	 Ceramics

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75	MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
	 Ceramics

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75	MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
	 Ceramics

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

EA
ST

33

34

35

36

32 HELEN GRIFFITHS
BRIAN COCKER
PATTY COCKER

BRIGITTE CALLOWAY
IAN CALLOWAY
AMY TAUNT

VICKY TAYLOR
CARINA MCQUEEN
ROBYN SMALLER

JO STALLARD
KAREN WATERSON
TONY WATERSON

MARK BELLRINGER
LINDSAY MAINDONALD
MAREE LIDDINGTON



Brian and I enjoy making highly 
coloured art and unique pieces 
for both inside the home and out 
in the garden.

57	PATTI COCKER
	 Ceramics

Patti and I enjoy working 
together to make the highly 
coloured art pieces for inside the 
home and  in the garden. I also 
enjoy making boats, caravans and 
other items. 

56	BRIAN COCKER
	 Ceramics

“Painting is silent poetry, and 
poetry is painting with the gift of 
speech” Simonides 556-468BC. 
One of the world’s oldest art 
forms meets one of Taranaki’s 
newest poets, Helen Griffiths.

55	HELEN GRIFFITHS
	 Other

7 Brookes Street, Inglewood
021 024 56720
Helen@familygriffiths.com
facebook.com/thebandanabard/

a:
p:
e:
w:

34 Brookes St, Inglewood
021 522 902
briancocker749@gmail.com
facebook.com/
ThePottersShedInglewood/

a:
p:
e:
w:

34 Brookes St, Inglewood 
021 522 902
briancocker749@gmail.com
facebook.com/
ThePottersShedInglewood/

a:
p:
e:
w:

EAST - 32

EA
ST



33 - EAST

My work attempts to speak of 
transformation, genesis and 
decay of human bodies.

58	BRIGITTE CALLOWAY
	 Sculpture

I specialise in capturing the 
beauty of the human form, in 
both drawing and oil painting.

59	IAN CALLOWAY
	 Painting

I love being out and about 
photographing the beautiful 
scenery that Taranaki has to offer.
I also work as the Gallery Assistant 
at Percy Thomson Gallery in 
Stratford, so you have probably 
seen me around.

60	AMY TAUNT
	 Photography

Norfolk Hall, 2080 Mountain Rd,
Norfolk
027 687 2579
amy.taunt@gmail.com
facebook.com/
AmyTauntPhotography/

a:

p:
e:
w:

87a Rata Street, Inglewood
027 384 1047
ian@iancalloway.co.nz
iancalloway.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

87a Rata Street, Inglewood 
021 180 5147
brigitte@brigittecalloway.co.nz
brigittecalloway.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:



I have been a potter for over 
30 years. Handmade whimsical 
pottery for the garden and home 
being my passion. I also decorate 
my work with mixed mediums 
pavapol and mosaics.

63	ROBYN SMALLER
	 Ceramics

I am a self taught artist who 
enjoys the challenge of realism 
and the traditional masters 
approach to oil painting, 
adapting those styles to suit a 
variety of subjects. My painting 
and creativity creates balance in 
my life.

62	CARINA MCQUEEN
	 Painting

My Medium is Pyrography. This 
involves burning my art into 
wood using electrically heated 
metal. I love Realism, attention 
to detail and a lot of my pieces 
convey a human emotion. 

61	VICKY TAYLOR
	 Other

Norfolk Hall, 2080 Mountain Rd, 
Norfolk
027 925 2484
vicky_taylor62@hotmail.com
facebook.com/
vickytaylorpyrography

a:

p:
e:
w:

Norfolk Hall, 2080 Mountain Rd, 
Norfolk 
021 716 188
design@mcqueens.co.nz
mcqueens.co.nz

a:

p:
e:
w:

Norfolk Hall, 2080 Mountain Rd, 
Norfolk
027 8900 200
robynsmaller@hotmail.com

a:

p:
e:

EAST - 34



35 - EAST

A portrait artist working in 
oils using traditional grisaille 
technique.

64	JO STALLARD
	 Painting

I work in acrylics and my art is 
inspired by the beauty of our 
environment.

Roadside parking please.

65	KAREN WATERSON
	 Painting

My love of wood inspires me 
to create sculptures, carvings 
and turnings to award winning 
standard.

Roadside parking please.

66	TONY WATERSON
	 Sculpture

41 Celia St, Stratford
022 105 0313 
tonyandkaren@primowireless.co.nz 

a:
p:
e:

41 Celia St, Stratford
022 312 4861 
tonyandkaren@primowireless.co.nz 

a:
p:
e:

11 Fenton Street, Stratford
021 186 9735
griffinjo61@gmail.com

a:
p:
e:





I have a large weaving studio 
with two floor looms.  This year, 
diversity is the key!  I have been 
exploring different forms of 
weaving, and become absorbed 
into Japanese free style weaving 
‘Saori’.  ‘Weaving from the Heart’ .

69	MAREE LIDDINGTON
	 Fibre

Lindsay’s a mountaineer and 
artist working in oils who 
has climbed and painted the 
mountain over a 40 year period. 
His paintings depict New Zealand 
mountain landscapes, high 
country mustering, portraits, 
waterfalls and seascapes. He 
also undertakes commissions. 
His studio is set in a picturesque 
garden open by appointment.

68	LINDSAY MAINDONALD
	 Painting

Documenting the landscape and 
the world around him makes up 
a large part of Marks personal 
work. “I like to find interesting 
points of view in the “ordinary 
every day that surrounds us”. 

67	MARK BELLRINGER
	 Photography

51 Bridge Street, Eltham
027 497 4900
mark@markbellringer.co.nz

a:
p:
e:

Redwood Oaks
80 King Edward Street, Eltham
06 764 7557
linant.mdonald@hotmail.com

a:

p:
e:

13 King Edward Street, Eltham
027 777 3473
alanliddington@xtra.co.nz

a:
p:
e:

EAST - 36







37 - SOUTH

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75	MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
	 Ceramics

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75	MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
	 Ceramics

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75	MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
	 Ceramics

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

SO
U

TH
38 CELESTE COLE

RHONDA CRAWFORD



I like to bring the natural 
elements to the foreground, that 
are often overlooked. Seeing 
significance in the insignificant.

71	RHONDA CRAWFORD
	 Painting

Visit Celeste and Mike at their 
rural Kakaramea home to see 
how they collaborate to make 
their unique hand-painted, 
turned wooden pieces.

70	CELESTE COLE
	 Other

41 Wood Street, Kakaramea
027 658 7422
mike.celeste@xtra.co.nz
facebook.com/artwood41

a:
p:
e:
w:

Kete Aronui Gallery
86 Tasman Street, Opunake
027 606 0664
mrmrs@xtra.co.nz
facebook.com/Rhonda-Crawford-
Art

a:

p:
e:
w:

SOUTH - 38





SO
U

TH



W
ES

T
LYNN SPENCER
MIKE SPENCER
JANEEN PAGE

ROB WRIGHT	
BELINDA LUBKOLL-YOUNG
SUZANNE BLOCH-JORGENSEN

SUSAN IMHASLY
MARGARET SCOTT
FAY LOONEY

CHRIS WELLS	
LESTER EARL
RICHARD LANDERS

KRIS WHITE

41

42

43

44

40



W
ES

T

42

43

44

41

The geology and environs of 
Taranaki provides a wealth of 
natural glaze materials from five 
million year old marine deposits, 
volcanic remnants and ash and 
iron sands.
Hand thrown domestic 
stoneware that celebrates the 
origins of ceramics.

74	JANEEN PAGE
	 Ceramics

Lynn and I make individual pieces 
while sharing the glazing and 
firing processes.  We have a large 
selection of varied work.

73	MIKE SPENCER
	 Ceramics

Mike and I work in porcelain, 
making functional pieces for 
everyday use.  Our forms are our 
interpretation of a long pottery 
tradition.

72	LYNN SPENCER
	 Ceramics

20 Upper Kaihihi Road, Okato
027 873 5168
slmjspencer@gmail.com

a:
p:
e:

20 Upper Kaihihi Road, Okato
027 873 5168
slmjspencer@gmail.com

a:
p:
e:

1729 South Road, Tataraimaka
027 759 7600
janeenpage@gmail.com
facebook.com/Janeen-Page-
Potter

a:
p:
e:
w:

WEST - 40



Manufacturing jewellery studio 
and showroom. Watch how gold 
and silver are transformed into 
unique designs and precious 
gemstones are set. Flowing 
designs and organic shapes 
inspired by nature are Rob’s 
trademark.

75	ROB WRIGHT
	 Other

Manufacturing jeweller at Ringcraft 
Moana, Oakura. 
Originally, from Berlin and now 
living in Taranaki, her designs are 
influenced by the architecture and 
nature of both places.

76	BELINDA LUBKOLL-YOUNG
	 Other

I work full time in my studio hand 
sculpting birds, creatures, seashells 
and nikau palms for the home or 
garden. I also make wheel thrown 
domestic-ware pottery. 

77	SUZANNE BLOCH-JORGENSEN
	 Ceramics

109 Surrey Hill Road, Oakura
06 752 7772
info@ringcraftmoana.com
ringcraftmoana.com

a:
p:
e:
w:

194 Surrey Hill Road, Oakura
027 6188861
suzanne@alleycat.co.nz

a:
p:
e:

109 Surrey Hill Road, Oakura
06 752 7772
info@ringcraftmoana.com
ringcraftmoana.com

a:
p:
e:
w:

41 - WEST







WEST - 42



Koru on Koru & Koru on Devon 
have become art destinations.
Fay Looney, Lester Earl, Chris Wells 
at Oakura
Linda Mcfetridge Koru on Devon
Both Galleries happy to open by 
appointment after the Arts Trail.

80	FAY LOONEY
	 Photography

Margaret’s paintings reflect 
living in Taranaki between the 
mountain and the sea.  Her studio 
has a large range of originals, 
prints, books and cards.  Classes 
available.  Studio open all year by 
appointment. 

79	MARGARET SCOTT
	 Painting

Fibre, a very basic material, is 
the origin of Susan’s artwork.  
Simplicity, clear lines, organic 
shapes and different usability 
describe her work.  Workshops 
available.

78	SUSAN IMHASLY
	 Fibre

Art by The Sea Studio,
58 Messenger Tce, Oakura
021 130 9200
artbythesea@xtra.co.nz
margaretscott.co.nz

a:

p:
e:
w:

294A Surrey Hill Road, Oakura
027 976 6586
info@twinfelt.com
twinfelt.com

a:
p:
e:
w:

283 Koru Rd, Oakura 
021 410 030
faylooney@xtra.co.nz
facebook.com/Oakuraartgallery/

a:
p:
e:
w:



Lester’s well known organic 
landscapes are represented by 
Koru on Koru Gallery.  Often 
created on the property.  Lester’s 
work is regularly commissioned 
and is an integral part of this 
contemporary Gallery.

82	LESTER EARL
	 Painting

Without Light there is No colour.
Light is the True colour
Light and Reflection are 
manipulated 
With simple Form
With these works, utilising 
Recycled window glass
Form seduces the Eye

83	RICHARD LANDERS
	 Glass

143 Croydon Road, Omata
027 622 8131
info@stainedglassgallery.co.nz
stainedglassgallery.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

283 Koru Rd, Oakura 
021 734 690
lesterearl@hotmail.com
lesterearlart.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

43 - WEST

Painted bright orange and 
endeavor blue carved ponga 
stumps is not your average 
garden sculpture but this is the 
journey I have been exploring 
out at Koru on Koru gallery.

81	CHRIS WELLS
	 Sculpture

283 Koru Road, Oakura 
027 942 5245
eddiearo@yahoo.com
facebook.com/cwellsart.nz/

a:
p:
e:
w:



Colour, Colour, Colour . . . Art 
with the WOW factor.  Kris mainly 
paints with acrylic on canvas but 
occasionally introduces other 
mediums and abstract forms to 
enhance her work. 

84	KRIS WHITE
	 Painting

851 Surf Highway 45, Omata
027 474 1721
kris_m_white@hotmail.com
facebook.com/Kris-White-Art-
Design

a:
p:
e:
w:

WEST - 44



Come tell your story
Ph: 06 751 3720

Thanks for supporting and giving voice to the 
Taranaki Arts Trail and participating artists.



45 - PATRONS

PRESTON & SACHIKO BULFIN

JENNY & RICK GODDARD

RODNEY HOSKING & RACHAEL CHURCH

CHRIS HERLIHY & SONNY MURRAY 

PHIL & ROBYN HINTON

ROSLYN & MURRAY HOLYOAKE

JENNIFER & KEN HORNER

STEIVAN & ARNIKA JUVALTA.

SUE KELLY

BRYCE & DELWYN BARNETT

NORTON & CORAL MOLLER

DARRIN & ANNA MUGGERIDGE

HELEN & JOHN PORTER

MIKE RADICH WINE MERCHANT

PETER & ROSEMARY TENNENT

ANGELA SEFTON @ BAYLEYS

JOY DOTTEREL & PAUL JUPP 

2019 PATRONS



PARTNER + SPONSORS - 46

SPONSORS

GRANTS

SUPPORTED BY



PAGE
ARTISTS INDEX
AMANDA KEAT 10
AMY TAUNT 33
ANDREW DOEHRING 19
ANNA SCOTT 20
BELINDA LUBKOLL-YOUNG 41
BETH POTTINGER-HOCKINGS 7
BRENDA CASH 9
BRIAN COCKER 32
BRIGITTE CALLOWAY 33
CARINA MCQUEEN 34
CECILIE ELLIOTT 19
CELESTE COLE 38
CHARLOTTE GIBLIN 18
CHE ROGERS 14
CHRIS COCKITT 29
CHRIS HILL 18
CHRIS MCLEAN 5
CHRIS WELLS 43
CONNOR SMITH 11
DAVID LE FLEMING 18
DONNA O’DONOGHUE 14
DOUGLAS REID 10
DWAYNE DUTHIE 12
FAY LOONEY 42
FERN PARMENTIER 23
FIONA CLARK 6
GARRY COLE 21
GEOFFREY YOUNG 21 
HAYLEY ELLIOTT-KERNOT 19
HELEN GRIFFITHS 32
HENRIETTE REASON 21
HOWARD TUFFREY 5
IAN AXTELL 17
IAN CALLOWAY 33
ISAAC PETERSEN 8
JANA BRANCA 30
JANEEN PAGE 40
JANETTE THEOBALD 9
JANFERIE LEIGHTON 28
JAYETA VALENTINE 20
JEANETTE BENTON 7
JO STALLARD 35

47 - ARTISTS



PAGE

JOHN MCLEAN 5
JONI MURPHY 23
JOSHUA SANDS 12
KAREN WATERSON 35
KEVIN BETTERIDGE 17
KRIS WHITE 44
LAUREL DAVIS 20
LESTER EARL 43
LINDA MCFETRIDGE 9
LINDSAY MAINDONALD 36
LOIS PARKES 14
LYNN SPENCER 40
MAREE LIDDINGTON 36
MARGARET SCOTT 42
MARIA BROCKHILL 6
MARITA GREEN 17
MARK BELLRINGER 36
MARK DWYER 29
MARYANNE VAN ROIJ 6
MIKE SPENCER 40
MISUN KIM 13
PANTEA RASTEGARI 29
PATTI COCKER 32
PHIL JONES 10
PHOEBE CHONG 12
REBECCA BEYER 28
RHONDA CRAWFORD 38
RICHARD LANDERS 43
ROB WRIGHT 41
ROBYN SMALLER 34
ROHAN WEALLEANS 11
SHANNON DUTHIE 8
SHARI CORBETT-DWYER 28
SUSAN IMHASLY 42
SUZANNE BLOCH-JORGENSEN 41
TONY CARTER 13
TONY RUMBALL 7
TONY WATERSON 35
VALMA TAYLOR 23
VICKY TAYLOR 34
VOLKER HAWIGHORST 8
WAYNE MORRIS 30

ARTISTS - 48



For event information & updates visit

Opening Hours
Saturday/Sunday/Monday 9:30am - 4:30pm

Artists Studios identified by orange flags

Studio is open during the year

Studio open by appointment only outside Arts Trail

Wheelchair accessible

KEY

www.taranakiartstrail.co.nz
taranakiartstrail@gmail.com

021 0236 8709
@Taranaki Arts Trail2019

Hold on to this booklet.
Many artists studios are open

regular hours or by appointment
all year round. 

This guide is for the period
February 2019 to February 2020.




